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BAMBOO PLANTATION IN ODISHA

4379.  SHRI MAHESH SAHOO:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the details of the area brought under Bamboo Plantation in Odisha during FY 2020-21 under National Bamboo Mission (NBM);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the total area envisaged to be covered under the project in the State of Odisha?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी  (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a) & (b): Yes Sir. The restructured National Bamboo Mission (NBM) is operational from the year 2018-19 for holistic development of the bamboo value chain. As informed by the State Government an area of 405.64 ha has been brought under bamboo plantation during the Financial Year 2020-21 through 789 beneficiaries under National Bamboo Mission (NBM). Details are placed at Annexure.

(c): The total area covered till now & envisaged under National Bamboo Mission is as under:

Financial Year Achievement (in ha)
2019-20 52.63
2020-21 405.64
2021-22 590.00 (proposed)


ANNEXURE


Details of the area brought under bamboo plantation in Odisha State during 2020-21

Sr. No. Name of the
District

Name of the Community Development
Block/ Block/ Forest Range

Area (in
ha.)

1 Kalahandi M. Rampur Range 7.32

Narla 1.00

Bhawanipatna 31.00

2 Subarnpur Birmaharajpur 20.44

3 Malkangiri Kalimela 14.50
Chitrakonda 3.64
Balimela 14.74
Malkangiri 19.92
Motu 3.20

4 Mayurbhanj Suliapada 10.69
Baripada 28.32
Morada 5.73
Badasahi 5.39
Betanati 10.94
Gopabandhu nagar 2.29
Rasgovindpur 1.95
Chandua 3.10

5 Kalahandi Th. Rampur North 35.60
6 Bhdrak Bhadrak (WL) 4.81

Chandbali (WL) 2.51

7 Sundargarh Sundargarh 12.74

8 Phulbani Khajuri 2.84
9 Ganjam Rarpali 2.00
10 Nayagarh Khandapada 3.58
11 Khorda Jatani 0.71

Khorda 0.26
Begunia 5.70
Jankia 1.07
Tangi 12.12
Chilika 1.80

12 Koraput Koraput 8.67
Laxmipur 41.96
N.patna 9.59
Nandapur/Balda 12.47
Lamtaput/Lamtaput 7.30

13 Sambalpur Sadar 13.71
JuJumora/ Dhama 6.50
Rengali 14.00
Jujumura/Padiabahal 15.82

14 Dhenkanal Gondia 5.72
  Total 405.64


*******

